('
\
•
(
(
(
,
\

*The chart below pertains to Bell System only.
Bell System
Teletype Unit Teletype Code Reference Bell Code
Keyboard Base 28D
(Send-Receive) LK (Send-Receive) 28E
Perforator LAK Perforator 28A, 28B
Transmitter Transmitter 28D, 28E
Base Base 28F, 28G
28G-1
1. GENERAL
*a. The 154142 Time Delay Mechanism is used on a Model 28 Keyboard in
conjunction with the Electrical Motor Control Mechanism on the Electrical
Service Unit (LESU1, 2, 5, 6, 7 and subsequent later models) to stop the motor
automatically when there is no break in the signal line current for a set period
of time. An interruption of the current by depression of the local or any dis­
tant keyboard break (KBD BREAK) key (in the loop circuit) which opens and
closes the line will start the �r again. Operation of the mechanism, to
energize the stop magnet of the associated Electrical Motor Control Mechanism
and thereby stop the motor, occurs after the signal line has been idle for the
following intervals:
Speed
60 WPM
75 WPM
100 WPM
Minimum Delay
75 seconds
60 seconds
45 seconds
Maximum Delay
150 seconds
120 seconds
90 seconds
The Time Delay Mechanism is operated by the momentary closing (not
less than 45 milliseconds) of a pair of normally open electrical contacts.
2
2
"'1
1
*b. The 154142 Modification Kit consists of:
2191 Washer, Lock 1 121245
7002 Washer, Flat 1 151244
3598 Nut 6- 40 Hex. 1 151245
76295- Spring 1 151246
�· .
*Indicates Change
Clamp, Cable
Bushing, Eccentric
Washer, Felt
Washer, Spacing
Printed in U.S. A.
2
1
1
151632
154136
154143
Screw 6-40 x 3/8 Hex.
Pawl
Time Delay Assembly
2. INSTALLATION (Figure 1)
- 2 -
5892S
2 155750 Sleeve, Insulating
1 2928WD Diagram, Wiring
NOTE
·�